

Food Packaging Certificate Declaration of Conformity (Art. 15 Regulation (EU) No 10/2011)

This Declaration does apply only to the product as packaged or delivered by BASF.
We hereby confirm that our plasticizer Hexamoll® DINCH is listed in

Annex I, Table 1 of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and/or amendments

as additive or polymer production aid. According to the regulation the following restriction applies:

<u>Substance Name</u>	1,2-Cyclohexanedicarboxylic acid, diisononyl ester
<u>FCM-No.</u> The unique identification number of the substance in the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011	775
<u>PM-Ref No.</u> EEC packaging material reference number	45705
<u>Group Restriction No. 32: SML(T)</u> Specific migration limit in food or in food simulant for the respective substance group	60 mg/kg

Though no substance-specific restriction or migration limit applies, the conformity with this group restriction should be checked, especially when using Hexamoll® DINCH for materials that are intended to come into contact with fatty food.

Presuming appropriate processing, the product can be used in the countries of the European Community for the manufacture of food contact materials or articles according to

Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/ 2004

"Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC".

Compliance with the provisions of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, especially the suitability of the articles for the given application, the effect on smell and taste of the food, and observance of any limitations that are specified as well as the compliance with the specific restrictions of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (see above), must be ensured by the person who introduces the articles into circulation. Appropriate processing conditions for the articles have to be applied.



Dr. Michael Baumgärtel
Vice President Business & Supply Chain Mgmt.
Industrial Petrochemicals Europe



Dr. Friedrich-Georg Martin
Head of Quality Management
Industrial Petrochemicals Europe

Note:

These statements are based on our current knowledge and experience. In view of many factors that may affect processing and application of our product, this does not relieve processors from carrying out their own investigations and tests; neither does it imply any guarantee of certain properties, nor the suitability of the product for a specific purpose. It is the responsibility of the recipient of our products to ensure that any proprietary rights and existing legislation are observed. ® = registered trademark of BASF.

The data indicated above are the results of our investigations and correspond to the state-of-the-art. The data refer to the state of the laws at the date of issue. This confirmation expires after 24 months or in case of regulatory changes. Please ask for a new confirmation if needed. It is the responsibility of those to whom we supply our products to ensure that any proprietary rights and existing laws and legislation are observed. The certificate is exclusively for our customers and respective competent authorities. It is not intended for publication either in printed or electronic form (e.g. via Internet) by others. Thus, neither partial nor full publication is allowed without written permission by BASF SE.